
  

 

Children must be registered with CYS in order to participate in Summer Programs.  For the latest updates and to register for trips and activities, please contact Parent 
Central Services, Bldg. 1213 Annex, Clay Kaserne DSN: 548-9356, CIV:49(0)-611-143-548-9356 or the Hainerberg Youth Center, Bldg. 7884, DSN: 548-9341, CIV:49(0)-611-

143-548-9341 or the Clay Youth Center, Bldg. 1215, DSN: 548-9325, CIV:49(0)-611-143-548-9325.Parents may also enroll online at 
https://webtrac.mwr.army.mil/webtrac/wiesbadencyms.html 

Wiesbaden.ArmyMWR.com 

                                  Youth Services Program 
Hainerberg, BLDG 7884 & Clay Kaserne, BLDG 1215  Youth Services Day Trips & Events

14 Jun Thu 1300-1700 Kick-Off Summer BBQ & World Cup Opening Party Wiesbaden N/A Free 
18 Jun Mon 1200-1700 Road Code Driver Safety Course Hainerberg N/A Free 
19 Jun Tue 0830-1800 Adventure Ropes Course & Sensory Museum Wiesbaden 920001-01 $25 
26 Jun Tue 0830-1800 Indoor Go-Carting Hemsbach 920001-02 $25 
27 Jun Wed 0830-1800 Mainz 920001-03 $25 
28 Jun Thu 

Laser Tag + VR Gaming  

5 Jul Thu 0830-1800 Soccer Golf Karben 920001-05 $25 
17 Jul Tue 0830-1800 Gem Mine, Tour & Search Idar-Oberstein 920001-06 $25 
18 Jul Wed 0830-1800 Fishing Orlen 920001-07 $25 
19 Jul Thu 0700-2200 Movie Park Amusement Park Bottrop 920001-08 $50 
23 Jul Mon 1200-1700 Road Code Driver Safety Course Hainerberg N/A FREE 
24 Jul Tue 0830-1800 Indoor Go-Carting Hemsbach 920001-09 $25 
25 Jul Wed 0830-1800 Riverside Train Trolley Glan River 920001-10 $25 
26 Jul Thu 0830-2000 Tripsdrill Amusement Park Cleebron 920001-11 $25 
31 Jul Tue 0830-1800 Laser Tag + VR Gaming Mainz 920001-12 $25 
1 Aug Wed 0830-1800 Frankfurt 920001-13 $25 
2 Aug Thu 

Movie & Museum 

7 Aug Tue 1300-1600 MS Orientation & Ice Cream Social Hainerberg N/A FREE 
8 Aug Wed 0830-1800 Zoo, Cable Car & Castle Heidelberg 920001-15 $25 
9 Aug Thu 1300-1600 MS Orientation & Teen Center BBQ Hainerberg N/A FREE 
14 Aug Tue 1300-1600 MS Orientation & Soda Ice Cream Floats Hainerberg N/A FREE 
15 Aug Wed 0830-1800 Frankfurt Escape Room & Ropes Course Frankfurt 920001-16 $25 
16 Aug Thu 0700-2100 Europa Park Amusement Park Rust 920001-17 $50 
20 Aug Mon 1200-1700 Road Code Driver Safety Course Hainerberg N/A FREE 
21 Aug Tue 0830-1800 Frankfurt Zoo & Natural History Museum Frankfurt 920001-18 $25 
22 Aug Wed 1300-1600 Back to School Orientation & BBQ (+Archery Tag!) Hainerberg N/A FREE 
23 Aug Thu 0830-1800 Tech Museum & Aquarium Speyer 920001-19 $25 

Youth Services Saturday City Tours & Newcomers’ Orientation 
16 Jun Sat 0700-2100 Family City Tour Strasbourg 920004-02 $20 
23 Jun Sat 0700-2100 Family City Tour Cologne 920004-03 $20 
7 Jul Sat 1000-1500 Family City Tour & Newcomers' Orientation* Mainz 920004-04 $10/FREE 
14 Jul Sat 0700-2100 Family City Tour Stuttgart 920004-09 $20 
21 Jul Sat 0700-2100 Family City Tour - Highlights of the Rhine Rhine River 920004-01 $20 
28 Jul Sat 0700-2100 Family City Tour Rothenburg odT 920004-08 $20 
11 Aug Sat 0600-2400 Family City Tour Brussels 920004-07 $20 
18 Aug Sat 0700-2100 Family City Tour LUX/Metz, FR 920004-05 $20 
25 Aug Sat 0700-2100 Family City Tour Nurnberg 920004-06 $20 

Youth Services Overnight Trips & Events 
15-16 Jun Fri-Sat TBA Partnership Lock-In (Middle Schoolers only) Stuttgart 920003-01 $5 
20-21 Jun Wed-Thu TBA Europa Park & Tech Museum  Rust 920003-02 $75 
9-12 Jul Mon-Thu TBA Ciao Bella Italia: Venice To Verona (14 yrs. of age and up) Italy 920003-03 $150 
4-5 Aug Sat-Sun TBA White Water Rafting (14 yrs. of age and up) Switzerland 920003-04 $150 

The Youth Program Open Recreation will be offered at both Hainerberg and Clay free of charge from 1300-1830, Monday through Friday for Middle School Youth and 1300 to 
2000, Monday through Friday for High School Youth. Closures: Both Hainerberg Youth Center and Clay Youth Center will be closed on Saturdays during the summer break for field 
trips.  Hainerberg Youth Center may be closed due to staff shortages on the following weekday overnight field trips: 20-21 Jun. All trips depart from Hainerberg Youth Center only.  
The building opens 30 minutes prior to departure for field trip participants.  Youth who arrive early enough at the center may make a free bag lunch.  Trips are subject to change 
due to inclement weather or force protection issues. ALL PARENTS MUST SIGN A PERMISSION SLIP at the Youth Center or PCS prior to trip departure or the youth may not go on 
the field trip. VALID US TOURIST PASSPORTS and SOFA CARDS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL TRIPS LEAVING GERMANY.  OTHER PASSPORT HOLDERS CHECK VISA REQUIREMENTS. 
The following overnight trips have age/grade requirements: Italy: 9-12 July (Participants must be at least 14 years of age.); Switzerland Whitewater Rafting: 4-5 Aug 
(Participants must be at least 14 years of age.); Stuttgart Lock-In: 15-16 June (Participants must be Middle Schoolers.) 
A mandatory parent meeting will be held at 1800 in the Hainerberg Youth Center, Bldg. 7884, the Monday before each overnight trip.  The meetings will provide a trip itinerary, 
safety orientation, and our staff will answer any questions parents and youth may have.  Each of these trips have varying departure and return times. Newcomers’ Orientation to 
Mainz is free for families staying in Army transient lodging.  *A parent or guardian must attend the Newcomers’ City Tour and Family City Tours with their child. 

USAG Wiesbaden Child & Youth Services 

Registration Starts                
21 May 2018

Phantasialand Amusement Park0700-2100 Bruhl  920001-04          $50

Movie & Museum 
0700-2100  Phantasialand Amusement Park  Bruhl  920001-14  $50

https://webtrac.mwr.army.mil/webtrac/wiesbadencyms.html



